10. Hicks C, et al. (2002) A secreted Delta1-Fc fusion protein functions both as an activator
and inhibitor of Notch1 signaling. J Neurosci Res 68(6):655–667.

11. Narui Y, Salaita K (2013) Membrane tethered delta activates notch and reveals a
role for spatio-mechanical regulation of the signaling pathway. Biophys J 105(12):
2655–2665.

m
od

el
 N

-D
m

od
el

 N
-D

-J
m

od
el

 N
-D

-J
-F

N0 γN D0 kt γI Dext kC γD Next nD nN I0 λN
20

10

00

10

20

Ch
an

ge
 in

 th
e

si
gn

al
 (%

)

- 10%
+10%

D0 Lext kC J0 γJ Next nD nN I0 nJ
20

10

00

10

20

Ch
an

ge
 in

 th
e

si
gn

al
 (%

) - 10%
+10%

N0

D0 kC J0 Dext Jext Next nN nD I0 nF nJ
20

10

00

10

20

Ch
an

ge
 in

 th
e

si
gn

al
 (%

) - 10%
+10%

N0γN kt γI γD γJ λN λDλJλF
D λF

J

γN kt γI γD

λD

λN λD λJ

p20

10

0

10

20 - 10%
+10%

αNαD βD βNβI τ

p pJ

10

0

10

20
- 10%
+10%

αJαD β βNβI τ

αN βI p τ

10

0

10
- 10%
+10%

αD αJ βD βJ βN λFJλFD pJ

αN

Dimensionless model

Fig. S1. Parameter sensitivity analysis. Relative changes in the steady state of the signal (NICD) with respect to their value in the stable state when each
parameter is increased and decreased by 10% over its standard value described in Table S1.

Boareto et al. www.pnas.org/cgi/content/short/1416287112 4 of 9

www.pnas.org/cgi/content/short/1416287112

0 1 20

1

2

3

4

0 1
0

1

2

3

4

fig
ur

e
5B

 (r
ig

ht
)

fig
ur

e
5B

 (l
ef

t)

0 1 20

2

4

6

0 1 2 3 40

2

4

6

N0 D0

fig
ur

e
4E

0 1 2 30

2

4

6

fig
ur

e
4D

fig
ur

e
3C

0%
+10%
- 10%

0%
+10%
- 10%

0%
+10%
- 10%

kT
0%
+10%
- 10%

0%
+10%
- 10%

γN

N
 (1

03
 m

ol
ec

)
N

 (1
03

 m
ol

ec
)

N
 (1

03
 m

ol
ec

)
N

 (1
03

 m
ol

ec
)

N
 (1

03
 m

ol
ec

)

Dext (103 molec)
0 1 2

Dext (103 molec)
0 1 2

Dext (103 molec)
0 1 2

Dext (103 molec)

Dext (103 molec)
0 1
Dext (103 molec)

0 1
Dext (103 molec)

0 1
Dext (103 molec)

Jext (103 molec)
0 1 2 3

Jext (103 molec)
0 1 2 3

Jext (103 molec)
0 1 2 3

Jext (103 molec)

Jext (103 molec)
0 1 2

Jext (103 molec)
0 1 2

Jext (103 molec)
0 1 2

Jext (103 molec)

Dext (103 molec)